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quired to keep n record of all bonds issued under the
provisions of this act.

SEC. 4. The board of trustees of said school dis-
egMi.ta trjut p]1{lu jiayo nutilorjty to negotiate said bonds, us,

in their judgment, shall be best for the interest of said
school district. Provided, That the board of trustees
shall not negotiate any of said bonds for less than their
par value.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1864.

CHAPTER XXHI.

An Act to authorize the town of Waconia, in Carver
county, to levy a tax for the building of roads and
bridges in said town.

BBcnon L Fmw at legal voten of nld town,
a. Unttoofjudfciof •lection.
3. If majority In tavor of inch tMcwnieat, duty ol County Aadttor.1
4. T»»«« MI hrted, huw collected.
6. When met to take dfteu

Be it enacted by the Legislatureof the Stateof Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That it shall be lawful for the legal vo-
ters of the town of Waconia, in Carver county, at
tneu" nexfc Annual town meeting, to determine, by a
rote, for or against the assessing of a tax of ten mills
on the dollar upon all the taxable property in said
town, for the purpose of building roads and bridges, and
for paying the indebtedness of said town.

SEO- 2. The judges of said election shall canvasso ., . , •> e
•baton said votes m the same manner that votes tor town offi-

cers are canvassed, and the result of said ballot shall
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he transmitted to the county auditor by the town clerk
of said town, within ten days thereafter.

SEC. 3. If, upon the receipt of the returns from
the above-mentioned town, the county auditor shall
find that there is a majority in favor of said tax, then o
the auditor shall levy a tax of ten mills on the dollar,
upon all the taxable property in said town, and for
said services he shall receive a reasonable compensa-
tion.

SEC. 4. The tax so levied shall be collected by the
t _ •* _ - i HM

treasurer of said county in the manner, as provided by DO
law for the collection of any taxes assessed in said
county.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1864.

. CHAPTER XXIV.

An Act to authorize the County Commissioners of
Steele County to issue bonds.

Bcornur 1. county Commintonan uitharized to Une bond»—ftr what puipon.
*• Wluii net to tak« effttjt.

Beitenactedbi/theLeyislatureofthe'State of Minnesota:

SECTION1 1. The county commissioners of the coun-
ty of Steele are hereby authorized and empowered to
. j.r t i i* jt j j. . j_issue tnc bonds of the county, to an amount not ex-
ceeding the sum of six thousand dollars, bearing inte-
rest at a rate not exceeding twelve per cent, per an-
num, for the purpose of raising money to meet an ap-
propriation heretofore made by said county for boun-
ties to soldiers enlisting from said county.


